

City of Sedro-Woolley																
SR-20 / F&S Grade Road and Skagit Industrial Park																
Roadway Improvements																
Bid Tabulation - FINAL																
Bid Date: 1/21/2009																
NOT RESPONSIVE NOT RESPONSIVE LOW BID AFTER REVIEW																
By: Mark A. Freiburger, PE, 1/27/09																
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE																
Plats Plus Inc. Precision Earthworks Inc. Interest Construction Inc. G.G. Excavation Inc. Strider Construction																
Marysville, WA Mukilteo, WA Burlington, WA Anacortes, WA Bellingham, WA																
ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID
Preparation																
1	1-04	Minor Changes	DOL	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	1-07	Spill Prevention, Control and Countermeasures (SPCC) Plan	LS	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	LS	343.00	LS	450.00	LS	1,000.00	LS	950.00	LS	500.00
3	1-07	Potholing	DOL	EST	1.00	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00
4	1-09	Mobilization	LS	LS	150,000.00	150,000.00	LS	54,450.00	LS	41,000.00	LS	100,000.00	LS	91,681.70	LS	100,000.00
5	1-10	Flaggers and Spotters	HOURL	1,920	40.00	76,800.00	30.00	57,600.00	55.50	106,560.00	41.50	79,680.00	47.00	90,240.00	38.00	72,960.00
6	1-10	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	LS	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	LS	30,500.00	LS	15,600.00	LS	32,000.00	LS	58,400.00	LS	40,000.00
7	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	LS	22,000.00	LS	5,300.00	LS	9,500.00	LS	3,000.00	LS	2,500.00
8	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	LS	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	LS	3,000.00	LS	33,370.00	LS	1,500.00	LS	10,475.50	LS	10,000.00
9	2-02	Removing Drainage Structure	EA	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	275.00	1,375.00	245.00	1,225.00	400.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	75.00	375.00
10	2-02	Removing Drainage Pipe	LF	204	10.00	2,040.00	10.00	2,040.00	7.00	1,428.00	8.00	1,632.00	10.00	2,040.00	5.00	1,020.00
						368,840.00		181,308.00		214,933.00		237,312.00		269,288.20		237,355.00
Grading																
11	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	2,820	23.00	64,860.00	12.00	33,840.00	10.60	29,892.00	16.70	47,094.00	11.25	31,725.00	22.00	62,400.00
12	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	365	25.00	9,125.00	15.00	5,475.00	23.00	8,395.00	17.00	6,205.00	10.75	3,923.75	9.00	3,285.00
13	2-03	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TON	810	25.00	20,250.00	15.00	12,150.00	16.00	12,960.00	14.00	11,340.00	12.50	10,125.00	15.00	12,150.00
14	2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	LS	LS	5,560.00	5,560.00	LS	2,400.00	LS	5,380.00	LS	1,000.00	LS	1,500.00	LS	1,000.00
15	2-09	Controlled Density Fill	CY	50	150.00	7,500.00	145.00	7,250.00	136.70	6,835.00	90.00	4,500.00	80.00	4,000.00	100.00	5,000.00
16	2-10	Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	50	35.00	1,750.00	13.00	650.00	33.90	1,695.00	25.00	1,250.00	14.50	725.00	20.00	1,000.00
17	2-10	Pond Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	3,265	23.00	75,095.00	10.00	32,650.00	17.50	57,137.50	12.00	39,180.00	8.50	27,752.50	9.00	29,385.00
18	2-11	Trimming and Cleanup	LS	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	LS	2,500.00	LS	1,900.00	LS	2,200.00	LS	12,000.00	LS	3,500.00
19	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	2,770	35.00	97,025.00	19.50	54,015.00	15.70	43,489.00	19.50	54,015.00	15.75	43,627.50	24.00	66,480.00
20	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	240	35.00	8,400.00	45.00	10,800.00	23.40	5,616.00	32.00	7,680.00	20.00	4,800.00	35.00	8,400.00
						266,250.00		161,730.00		173,299.50		174,464.00		140,178.75		192,240.00
Pavement																
21	5-04	HMA CL 1/2 In. PG 64-22	TON	2,650	100.00	265,000.00	83.00	219,950.00	96.90	256,785.00	88.25	233,862.50	88.25	233,862.50	92.00	243,800.00
22	5-04	Commercial HMA	TON	30	120.00	3,600.00	180.00	5,400.00	111.75	3,352.50	100.00	3,000.00	100.00	3,000.00	100.00	3,000.00
23	5-04	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	CALC	CALC	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00
24	5-05	Patterned Color Concrete (4" Splitter Islands)	SY	435	90.00	39,150.00	60.00	26,100.00	60.25	26,208.75	60.00	26,100.00	54.68	23,785.80	82.00	35,670.00
25	5-05	Patterned Color Concrete (9" Truck Apron)	SY	730	110.00	80,300.00	84.00	61,320.00	84.90	61,977.00	82.00	59,860.00	77.12	56,297.60	88.00	64,240.00
						392,700.00		317,420.00		332,973.25		327,472.50		321,595.90		351,360.00
Drainage & Sanitary Sewer																
26	7-04	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	746	55.00	41,030.00	27.00	20,142.00	27.00	20,142.00	22.00	16,412.00	31.00	23,126.00	22.00	16,412.00
27	7-04	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	LF	521	65.00	33,865.00	39.00	20,319.00	32.25	16,802.25	35.00	18,235.00	46.65	24,304.65	35.00	18,235.00
28	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe Class 52 - 8 In. Diam.	LF	371	85.00	31,535.00	55.00	20,405.00	43.00	15,953.00	34.00	12,614.00	41.70	15,470.70	25.00	9,275.00
29	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe Class 52 - 12 In. Diam.	LF	824	110.00	90,640.00	58.00	47,792.00	61.30	50,511.20	44.00	36,256.00	52.30	43,095.20	40.00	32,960.00
30	7-04	Testing Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	2,462	3.00	7,386.00	1.50	3,693.00	0.60	1,477.20	1.50	3,693.00	1.50	3,693.00	1.00	2,462.00
31	7-05	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
32	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	25	1,000.00	25,000.00	850.00	21,250.00	1,000.00	25,000.00	1,175.00	29,375.00	1,100.00	27,500.00	925.00	23,125.00
33	7-05	Catch Basin Type 2, 48 In. Diam.	EA	8	3,500.00	28,000.00	2,300.00	18,400.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	1,850.00	14,800.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	2,250.00	18,000.00
34	7-05	Catch Basin Type 2, 54 In. Diam. with Debris Cage	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
35	7-05	Catch Basin Type 2, 60 In. Diam.	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	3,300.00	13,200.00	3,800.00	15,200.00	2,900.00	11,600.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,700.00	14,800.00
36	7-05	Catch Basin Type 2, 60 In. Diam. with Flow Restrictor	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,320.00	4,320.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,650.00	3,650.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
37	7-05	Connection to Drainage Structure	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	480.00	1,440.00	500.00	1,500.00	300.00	900.00
38	7-05	Trash Rack	EA	3	400.00	1,200.00	480.00	1,440.00	370.45	1,111.35	320.00	960.00	520.00	1,560.00	250.00	750.00
39	7-05	Adjust Manhole	EA	6	400.00	2,400.00	400.00	2,400.00	205.00	1,230.00	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	300.00	1,800.00
40	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	5	400.00	2,000.00	375.00	1,875.00	206.60	1,033.00	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	200.00	1,000.00
41	7-05	Locking Frame and Solid Cover for Existing Structure	EA	5	500.00	2,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	357.75	1,788.75	300.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	375.00	1,875.00
42	7-17	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	295	50.00	14,750.00	46.00	13,570.00	19.00	5,605.00	42.00	12,390.00	43.50	12,832.50	20.00	5,900.00
43	7-17	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	18	80.00	1,440.00	85.00	1,530.00	30.85	555.30	42.00	756.00	95.00	1,710.00	35.00	630.00
44	7-17	Testing Sewer Pipe	LF	313	3.00	939.00	2.00	626.00	3.50	1,095.50	3.00	939.00	1.50	469.50	1.00	313.00
						322,585.00		203,562.00		188,804.55		178,770.00		206,817.55		161,437.00
Water Lines																
45	7-09	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	LF	160	55.00	8,800.00	43.00	6,880.00	52.75	8,440.00	72.00	11,520.00	69.00	11,040.00	32.00	5,120.00
46	7-09	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	1,150	70.00	80,500.00	54.00	62,100.00	67.50	77,625.00	66.00	75,900.00	52.40	60,260.00	42.00	48,300.00
47	7-12	Gate Valve 8 In. Diam.	EA	3	1,600.00	4,800.00	950.00	2,850.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	950.00	2,850.00	1,050.00	3,150.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
48	7-12	Gate Valve 12 In. Diam.	EA	5	2,500.00	12,500.00	1,890.00	9,450.00	1,900.00	9,500.00	1,675.00	8,375.00	1,850.00	9,250.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
						106,600.00		81,280.00		99,165.00		98,645.00		83,700.00		67,020.00
TESC and Landscaping																
49	8-01	Ecology Embankment	LF	310	175.00	54,250.00	48.00	14,880.00	30.70	9,517.00	52.00	16,120.00	29.96	9,287.60	55.00	17,050.00
50	8-01	ESC Lead	DAY	20	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	63.80	1,276.00	1.00	20.00	150.00	3,000.00	250.00	5,000.00
51	8-01	Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY	425	25.00	10,625.00	14.00	5,950.00	8.30	3,527.50	12.65	5,376.25	14.75	6,268.75	30.00	12,750.00
52	8-01	Tire Wash	EA	5	2,000.00	10,000.00	250.00	1,250.00	384.00	1,920.00	2,600.00	13,000.00	2,300.00	11,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
53	8-01	Inlet Protection	EA	82	125.00	10,250.00	60.00	4,920.00	52.60	4,313.20	75.00	6,150.00	75.00	6,150.00	55.00	4,500.00
54	8-01	Silt Fence	LF	3,260	7.00	22,820.00	5.00	16,300.00	2.80	9,128.00	3.15	10,269.00	3.00	9,780.00	2.50	8,150.00
5																

60	8-02	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	20	36.00	720.00	51.50	1,030.00	33.30	666.00	50.00	1,000.00	35.00	700.00	40.00	800.00
61	8-02	PSIPE Arubtia Unedo - 6'-8" BB	EA	3	150.00	450.00	250.00	750.00	168.90	506.70	250.00	750.00	111.65	334.95	125.00	375.00
62	8-02	PSIPE Mahonia Aquifolium - 5 Gal.	EA	7	36.00	252.00	25.00	175.00	35.85	250.95	25.00	175.00	16.35	114.45	18.00	126.00
63	8-02	PSIPE Vaccinium ovatum - 5 Gal.	EA	9	36.00	324.00	36.00	324.00	50.90	458.10	35.00	315.00	18.85	169.65	20.00	180.00
64	8-02	PSIPE Arctostaphylos uva ursi 'Point Reyes' - 4" Pot	EA	861	5.00	4,305.00	2.50	2,152.50	2.60	2,238.60	2.40	2,066.40	4.65	4,003.65	5.00	4,305.00
65	8-02	PSIPE Gaultheria shallon - 1 Gal.	EA	376	12.00	4,512.00	8.00	3,008.00	8.75	3,280.00	8.00	3,008.00	6.55	2,463.80	7.00	2,821.00
66	8-02	PSIPE Mahonia repens - 4" Pot	EA	819	5.00	4,095.00	3.00	2,457.00	3.30	2,702.70	3.00	2,457.00	5.20	4,258.80	5.00	4,095.00
67	8-02	PSIPE Ovoid Spikerush - 5" Min. Root Length	EA	1,002	3.00	3,006.00	1.50	1,503.00	1.50	1,503.00	1.40	1,402.80	2.75	2,755.50	3.00	3,006.00
68	8-02	PSIPE Needle Spikerush - 5" Min. Root Length	EA	1,002	3.00	3,006.00	1.50	1,503.00	1.50	1,503.00	1.40	1,402.80	2.75	2,755.50	3.00	3,006.00
69	8-02	PSIPE Daggerleaf Rush - 5" Min. Root Length	EA	458	3.00	1,374.00	1.50	687.00	1.50	687.00	1.40	641.20	2.75	1,259.50	3.00	1,374.00
70	8-02	PSIPE Woolly Sedge - 5" Min. Root Length	EA	458	3.00	1,374.00	1.50	687.00	1.50	687.00	1.40	641.20	2.75	1,259.50	3.00	1,374.00
71	8-02	PSIPE Sawbeak Sedge - 5" Min. Root Length	EA	460	3.00	1,380.00	1.40	644.00	1.50	690.00	1.40	644.00	2.75	1,265.00	3.00	1,380.00
72	8-02	PSIPE Small-Fruited Bulrush - 5" Min. Root Length	EA	1,698	3.00	5,094.00	1.50	2,547.00	1.50	2,547.00	1.40	2,377.20	2.75	4,669.50	3.00	5,094.00
73	8-02	PSIPE Slough Sedge - 5" Min. Root Length	EA	1,698	3.00	5,094.00	1.50	2,547.00	1.50	2,547.00	1.40	2,377.20	2.75	4,669.50	3.00	5,094.00
74	8-02	PSIPE Hardstem Bulrush - 5" Min. Root Length	EA	1,700	3.00	5,100.00	1.45	2,465.00	1.50	2,550.00	1.40	2,380.00	2.85	4,845.00	3.00	5,100.00
75	8-12	Chain Link Fence Type 3	LF	210	25.00	5,250.00	23.00	4,830.00	20.40	4,284.00	23.00	4,830.00	23.00	4,830.00	20.00	4,200.00
76	8-12	End, Gate, Corner, Pull Post for Chain Link Fence	EA	10	200.00	2,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	127.00	1,270.00	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	125.00	1,250.00
77	8-12	Coated Chain Link Fence Type 3	LF	1,075	30.00	32,250.00	24.00	25,800.00	21.40	23,005.00	23.40	25,155.00	23.40	25,155.00	25.00	26,875.00
78	8-12	Coated End, Gate, Corner, Pull Post for Chain Link Fence	EA	15	220.00	3,300.00	190.00	2,850.00	152.40	2,286.00	185.00	2,775.00	185.00	2,775.00	125.00	1,875.00
79	8-12	Double 14 Ft. Coated Chain Link Gate	EA	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	750.00	3,000.00	630.00	2,520.00	750.00	3,000.00	750.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
80	8-15	Quarry Spalls	CY	100	70.00	7,000.00	34.00	3,400.00	31.35	3,135.00	42.00	4,200.00	37.50	3,750.00	50.00	5,000.00
						317,288.00		184,599.00		165,379.05		208,503.05		215,012.95		225,001.00
Concrete																
81	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	532	25.00	13,300.00	16.00	8,512.00	15.25	8,113.00	17.00	9,044.00	14.71	7,825.72	15.00	7,980.00
82	8-04	Mountable Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	810	20.00	16,200.00	16.00	12,960.00	15.10	12,231.00	18.00	14,580.00	15.16	12,279.60	18.00	14,580.00
83	8-04	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	LF	152	20.00	3,040.00	18.00	2,736.00	17.30	2,629.60	18.50	2,812.00	16.91	2,570.32	20.00	3,040.00
84	8-04	Roundsabout Truck Apron Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	LF	10	200.00	2,000.00	17.00	618.75	15.85	39,228.75	17.20	42,570.00	15.45	38,238.75	15.00	37,125.00
85	8-04	Roundsabout Central Island Cement Conc. Curb	LF	110	30.00	3,300.00	49.00	5,390.00	50.60	5,566.00	51.00	5,610.00	47.12	5,183.20	30.00	3,300.00
86	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 1	SY	285	50.00	14,250.00	46.00	13,110.00	43.40	12,369.00	43.50	12,397.50	42.36	12,072.60	42.00	11,970.00
87	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	1,075	35.00	37,625.00	34.00	36,550.00	31.25	33,593.75	32.50	34,937.50	31.32	33,669.00	33.00	35,475.00
88	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Ramp Type 2	EA	8	1,500.00	12,000.00	675.00	5,400.00	730.00	5,840.00	750.00	6,000.00	854.85	6,838.80	850.00	6,800.00
89	8-14	Modified Cement Conc. Sidewalk Ramp Type 4a	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	540.00	2,160.00	590.00	2,360.00	625.00	2,500.00	674.81	2,699.24	750.00	3,000.00
						167,590.00		128,893.00		121,931.10		130,451.00		121,377.23		123,270.00
Structures																
90	8-24	Gravity Block Wall	SF	65	30.00	1,950.00	32.00	2,080.00	59.00	3,835.00	28.00	1,820.00	24.30	1,579.50	30.00	1,950.00
						1,950.00		2,080.00		3,835.00		1,820.00		1,579.50		1,950.00
Traffic																
91	8-13	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	EA	1	500.00	500.00	590.00	590.00	115.00	115.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	150.00	150.00
92	8-20	Conduit Pipe 2 In. Diam	LF	868	22.00	19,096.00	14.00	12,152.00	5.80	5,034.40	11.00	9,548.00	8.00	6,944.00	10.00	8,680.00
93	8-20	Conduit Pipe 3 In. Diam	LF	789	25.00	19,725.00	16.00	12,624.00	6.70	5,286.30	11.00	8,679.60	12.00	8,783.60	10.00	7,890.00
94	8-21	Permanent Signing	LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	LS	27,500.00	LS	30,000.00	LS	27,440.00	LS	27,440.00	LS	33,000.00
95	8-22	Paint Line	LF	6,700	2.00	13,400.00	0.25	1,675.00	0.20	1,340.00	0.20	1,340.00	0.35	2,345.00	0.25	1,675.00
96	8-22	Painted Wide Lane Line	LF	470	2.00	940.00	0.60	282.00	0.90	423.00	0.50	235.00	1.00	470.00	0.50	235.00
97	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	LF	31	2.50	77.50	8.00	248.00	9.75	302.25	6.00	186.00	6.00	186.00	7.00	217.00
98	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	330	8.00	2,640.00	4.00	1,320.00	3.70	1,221.00	3.00	990.00	3.50	1,155.00	40.00	13,200.00
99	8-22	Plastic Yield Line Symbol	EA	53	25.00	1,325.00	26.00	1,378.00	13.60	720.80	20.00	1,060.00	30.00	1,590.00	25.00	1,325.00
100	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	7	135.00	945.00	128.00	896.00	126.40	884.80	100.00	700.00	75.00	525.00	120.00	840.00
101	8-22	Plastic Traffic Letter	EA	20	100.00	2,000.00	32.00	640.00	79.00	1,580.00	25.00	500.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00
102	8-23	Temporary Pavement Marking	LF	7,100	0.30	2,130.00	0.20	1,420.00	1.40	9,940.00	0.15	1,065.00	2.00	14,200.00	0.40	2,840.00
						94,778.50		60,725.00		56,847.55		52,243.00		65,738.60		70,652.00
						2,038,581.50	-	1,321,597.00	-	1,377,168.00	-	1,409,680.55	-	1,425,282.68	-	1,430,285.00
						10,378.32		8,112.48		8,865.66		9,338.40		8,328.96		6,229.04
						2,048,959.82		1,329,709.48		1,386,033.66		1,419,018.95		1,433,611.64		1,436,514.04
BIDDER'S CHECKLIST																
1. Bid Bond included (page D8)?																
Yes																
2. Bid Security at least 5% of Bid?																
Yes																
3. DBE Utilization Certificate included (page E5)?																
Yes - (SEE NOTE 2)																
4. Bid Proposal properly signed (pages D1, D7)?																
Yes																
5. All Addenda acknowledged (page D7, Addendums 1 & 2)?																
Yes																
5.a. Addenda signature pages included?																
Yes																
6. Written amounts in the proposal agree with amounts shown (pages D3 to 6)?																
Yes																
7. Have all items been bid on (pages D3 to 6)?																
Yes																
8. Listed all subcontractors who will perform over 10% of the work and all HVAC and Plumbing Subs (page D9)?																
Yes																
9. Have all items to be performed by prime been listed (page D9)?																
Yes																
10. Non-Collusion Affidavit properly executed (page E1 to 4)?																
Yes																
11. State contractor's license shown on the proposal (Form D-2)?																
Yes																
12. Bid forms included per Addendum 2 (Pages D1 through E5)?																
Yes																
13. Statement of Bidder's Qualifications (Form, B-5 through B7) on request after bid.																
Yes																
NOTES																
1. ITEMS SHOWN IN GREY SCALE INDICATED CORRECTIONS.																
2. NOT RESPONSIVE DUE TO FAILURE TO MEET DBE GOAL OR GOOD FAITH EFFORT.																
												Bid Total Corrected				
														Bid Total Corrected		

Grade Inc Woodinville, WA		SRV Construction Inc. Oak Harbor, WA		Colacurcio Brothers Inc. Blaine, WA		Callen Construction Co Inc. Ferndale, WA		Northwest Construction Inc. Bellevue, WA		Marshbank Construction Inc. Lake Stevens, WA		Ram Construction General Contractors Inc. Bellingham, WA		Ebenal General Inc. Bellingham, WA		Friberg Construction Co. Ferndale, WA	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
LS	2,300.00	LS	300.00	LS	750.00	LS	300.00	LS	1,500.00	LS	315.00	LS	500.00	LS	2,500.00	LS	1,000.00
EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00
LS	30,000.00	LS	40,000.00	LS	65,000.00	LS	106,600.00	LS	158,000.00	LS	160,000.00	LS	75,000.00	LS	168,000.00	LS	160,000.00
68.50	131,520.00	51.00	97,920.00	42.00	80,640.00	46.59	89,452.80	46.00	88,320.00	39.50	75,840.00	48.00	92,160.00	48.50	93,120.00	46.00	88,320.00
LS	69,000.00	LS	62,000.00	LS	45,000.00	LS	25,000.00	LS	33,000.00	LS	75,000.00	LS	28,000.00	LS	13,918.50	LS	25,000.00
LS	5,000.00	LS	1,150.00	LS	3,700.00	LS	2,900.00	LS	5,000.00	LS	13,000.00	LS	2,500.00	LS	34,500.00	LS	15,000.00
LS	32,300.00	LS	5,000.00	LS	11,000.00	LS	3,000.00	LS	57,000.00	LS	60,000.00	LS	1,000.00	LS	3,800.00	LS	5,000.00
328.00	1,640.00	290.00	1,450.00	400.00	2,000.00	300.00	1,500.00	230.00	1,150.00	150.00	750.00	275.00	1,375.00	250.00	1,250.00	200.00	1,000.00
17.00	3,468.00	6.75	1,377.00	8.00	1,632.00	9.00	1,836.00	17.00	3,468.00	9.00	1,836.00	10.00	2,040.00	17.00	3,468.00	15.00	3,060.00
	285,228.00		219,197.00		219,722.00		240,588.80		357,438.00		396,741.00		212,575.00		330,556.50		308,380.00
15.00	42,300.00	16.75	47,235.00	15.00	42,300.00	16.00	45,120.00	15.00	42,300.00	30.00	84,600.00	24.00	67,680.00	42.94	121,090.80	20.00	56,400.00
16.00	5,840.00	15.35	5,602.75	16.20	5,913.00	23.00	8,395.00	32.00	11,680.00	23.00	8,395.00	13.00	4,736.00	11.88	4,336.20	20.00	7,900.00
16.10	13,041.00	11.00	8,910.00	12.00	9,720.00	20.00	16,200.00	10.00	8,100.00	15.00	12,150.00	19.00	15,390.00	16.82	13,624.20	13.00	10,530.00
LS	1,500.00	LS	150.00	LS	1,000.00	LS	200.00	LS	1.00	LS	600.00	LS	1,000.00	LS	13,230.00	LS	2,000.00
105.00	5,250.00	98.00	4,900.00	125.00	6,250.00	90.00	4,500.00	100.00	5,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	110.00	5,500.00	125.00	6,250.00	80.00	4,000.00
29.00	1,450.00	240.00	12,000.00	21.00	1,050.00	31.00	1,550.00	11.50	575.00	18.00	900.00	32.00	1,600.00	33.44	1,672.00	24.00	1,200.00
14.00	45,710.00	12.00	39,180.00	15.50	50,607.50	32.00	104,480.00	27.00	88,155.00	18.00	58,770.00	40.00	130,600.00	23.28	78,009.20	18.00	58,770.00
LS	2,000.00	LS	13,000.00	LS	2,400.00	LS	16,280.00	LS	5,000.00	LS	6,800.00	LS	6,000.00	LS	32,000.00	LS	5,400.00
16.80	46,530.00	20.70	57,339.00	20.50	58,770.00	21.00	58,770.00	16.50	45,705.00	18.00	49,860.00	25.00	69,250.00	12.36	34,237.20	25.00	69,250.00
17.00	4,080.00	26.50	6,360.00	27.60	6,624.00	23.00	5,520.00	39.00	9,360.00	18.00	4,320.00	32.00	7,680.00	19.05	4,572.00	25.00	6,000.00
	167,707.00		194,676.75		182,649.50		260,415.00		215,876.00		231,395.00		309,445.00		307,021.60		220,450.00
94.00	249,100.00	90.00	238,500.00	95.00	251,750.00	92.00	243,800.00	90.00	238,500.00	97.00	257,050.00	91.00	241,150.00	87.36	231,504.00	90.00	238,500.00
112.00	3,360.00	205.00	6,150.00	111.00	3,330.00	105.00	3,150.00	100.00	3,000.00	110.00	3,300.00	100.00	3,000.00	156.00	4,680.00	110.00	3,300.00
EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00
59.00	25,665.00	69.00	30,015.00	66.00	28,710.00	62.00	26,970.00	55.00	23,925.00	60.00	26,100.00	88.00	38,280.00	75.92	33,025.20	85.00	36,975.00
82.00	59,860.00	94.50	68,985.00	89.00	64,970.00	85.00	62,050.00	77.00	56,210.00	85.00	62,050.00	98.00	69,350.00	101.92	74,401.60	90.00	65,700.00
	342,635.00		348,300.00		353,410.00		340,620.00		326,285.00		353,150.00		356,430.00		348,260.80		349,125.00
15.00	11,190.00	29.75	22,193.50	27.00	20,142.00	29.00	21,634.00	25.00	18,650.00	29.00	21,634.00	32.00	23,872.00	8.77	6,542.42	55.00	41,030.00
23.00	11,983.00	38.50	20,058.50	40.00	20,840.00	35.00	18,235.00	40.00	20,840.00	36.00	18,756.00	40.00	20,840.00	15.40	8,023.40	63.00	32,823.00
24.30	9,015.30	34.00	12,614.00	39.00	14,469.00	37.00	13,727.00	40.00	14,840.00	31.00	11,501.00	52.00	19,292.00	20.89	7,750.19	66.00	24,486.00
34.00	28,016.00	48.00	39,552.00	49.00	40,376.00	52.00	42,848.00	48.00	39,552.00	41.00	33,784.00	58.00	47,792.00	32.96	27,159.04	75.00	61,800.00
1.00	2,462.00	1.25	3,077.50	1.50	3,693.00	1.00	2,462.00	2.00	4,924.00	1.00	2,462.00	2.00	4,924.00	0.60	1,477.20	0.50	1,231.00
3,900.00	7,800.00	2,525.00	5,050.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	1,760.00	3,520.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	4,800.00	9,600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
750.00	18,750.00	922.00	23,050.00	1,000.00	25,000.00	1,120.00	28,000.00	1,050.00	26,250.00	900.00	22,500.00	1,200.00	30,000.00	850.00	21,250.00	900.00	22,500.00
3,550.00	28,400.00	2,354.00	18,832.00	2,200.00	17,600.00	2,900.00	23,200.00	1,900.00	15,200.00	1,600.00	12,800.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	4,500.00	36,000.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
5,100.00	5,100.00	3,637.00	3,637.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,980.00	2,980.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4,875.00	18,700.00	3,626.00	14,504.00	3,600.00	14,400.00	5,860.00	23,440.00	3,750.00	15,000.00	2,790.00	11,160.00	4,300.00	17,200.00	4,900.00	19,600.00	2,600.00	10,400.00
6,000.00	6,000.00	5,305.00	5,305.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	5,400.00	6,375.00	6,375.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
750.00	2,250.00	360.00	1,080.00	600.00	1,800.00	860.00	2,580.00	1,900.00	5,700.00	480.00	1,440.00	500.00	1,500.00	350.00	1,050.00	900.00	2,700.00
250.00	750.00	253.00	759.00	400.00	1,200.00	540.00	1,620.00	300.00	900.00	490.00	1,470.00	500.00	1,500.00	341.66	1,024.98	600.00	1,800.00
450.00	2,700.00	356.00	2,136.00	450.00	2,700.00	400.00	2,400.00	800.00	4,800.00	350.00	2,100.00	350.00	2,100.00	350.00	2,100.00	300.00	1,800.00
450.00	2,250.00	160.00	800.00	450.00	2,250.00	380.00	1,900.00	800.00	4,000.00	350.00	1,750.00	350.00	1,750.00	150.00	750.00	250.00	1,250.00
500.00	2,500.00	635.00	3,175.00	425.00	2,125.00	670.00	3,350.00	225.00	1,125.00	400.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	220.00	1,100.00	280.00	1,400.00
25.50	7,522.50	39.00	11,505.00	37.00	10,915.00	35.00	10,325.00	27.00	7,965.00	41.00	12,095.00	62.00	18,290.00	21.84	6,442.80	110.00	32,450.00
76.00	1,368.00	60.00	1,080.00	63.00	1,134.00	100.00	1,800.00	96.00	1,728.00	76.00	1,368.00	85.00	1,530.00	87.29	1,571.22	130.00	2,340.00
1.00	313.00	5.25	1,643.25	2.50	782.50	1.00	313.00	3.00	939.00	1.50	469.50	2.00	626.00	3.19	998.47	3.00	939.00
	167,069.80		190,051.75		195,126.50		216,534.00		195,513.00		167,389.50		230,316.00		164,214.72		260,449.00
43.80	7,008.00	49.00	7,840.00	55.00	8,800.00	59.00	9,440.00	47.00	7,520.00	37.00	5,920.00	78.00	12,480.00	44.83	7,172.80	75.00	12,000.00
45.00	51,750.00	54.50	62,675.00	50.00	57,500.00	63.00	72,450.00	55.00	63,250.00	43.00	49,450.00	72.00	82,800.00	67.36	77,464.00	85.00	97,750.00
1,500.00	4,500.00	920.00	2,760.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,120.00	3,360.00	1,300.00	3,900.00	980.00	2,940.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	958.26	2,874.78	1,500.00	4,500.00
2,390.00	11,950.00	1,675.00	8,375.00	1,800.00	9,000.00	1,900.00	9,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,650.00	8,250.00	1,900.00	9,500.00	1,798.12	8,990.60	2,200.00	11,000.00
	75,208.00		81,650.00		78,600.00		94,750.00		84,670.00		66,560.00		108,080.00		96,502.18		125,250.00
60.00	18,600.00	48.75	15,112.50	72.00	22,320.00	34.00	10,540.00	69.00	21,390.00	60.00	18,600.00	60.00	18,600.00	15.85	4,913.50	50.00	15,500.00
250.00	5,000.00	66.75	1,335.00	60.00	1,200.00	175.00	3,500.00	75.00	1,500.00	155.00	3,100.00	60.00	1,200.00	630.00	12,600.00	150.00	3,000.00
30.00	12,750.00	19.00	8,075.00	17.50	7,437.50	8.00	3,400.00	14.00	5,950.00	12.45	5,291.25	25.00	10,625.00	11.76	4,998.00	5.00	1,250.00
2,200.00	11,000.00	575.00	2,875.00	9,400.00	47,000.00	530.00	2,650.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	550.00	2,750.00	200.00					

60.00	1,200.00	40.25	805.00	52.00	1,040.00	37.00	740.00	51.00	1,020.00	55.00	1,100.00	43.00	860.00	81.82	1,636.40	50.00	1,000.00
265.00	795.00	128.50	385.50	265.00	795.00	115.00	345.00	470.00	1,410.00	280.00	840.00	215.00	645.00	566.50	1,699.50	225.00	675.00
26.50	185.50	19.00	133.00	26.00	182.00	17.00	119.00	38.00	266.00	28.00	196.00	42.50	297.50	41.20	288.40	45.00	315.00
37.50	337.50	21.50	193.50	37.00	333.00	20.00	180.00	42.00	378.00	39.00	351.00	42.50	382.50	47.80	430.20	45.00	405.00
2.55	2,195.55	5.25	4,520.25	2.50	2,152.50	5.00	4,305.00	4.75	4,089.75	2.70	2,324.70	3.95	3,400.95	3.41	2,936.01	4.20	3,616.20
8.50	3,196.00	7.50	2,820.00	8.50	3,196.00	7.00	2,632.00	9.50	3,572.00	8.90	3,346.40	7.50	2,820.00	8.96	3,331.36	7.90	2,970.00
3.19	2,612.61	6.00	4,914.00	3.20	2,620.00	5.50	4,504.50	5.25	4,299.75	3.30	2,702.70	4.45	3,644.55	6.00	4,914.00	4.70	3,849.30
1.50	1,503.00	2.00	2,004.00	1.50	1,503.00	3.00	3,006.00	2.60	2,605.20	1.55	1,553.10	1.35	1,352.70	2.05	2,054.10	1.40	1,402.80
1.50	1,503.00	2.00	2,004.00	1.50	1,503.00	3.00	3,006.00	2.95	2,955.90	1.55	1,553.10	1.35	1,352.70	2.05	2,054.10	1.40	1,402.80
1.50	687.00	2.00	916.00	1.50	687.00	3.00	1,374.00	2.70	1,236.60	1.55	709.90	1.35	618.30	2.05	938.90	1.40	641.20
1.50	687.00	2.00	916.00	1.50	687.00	3.00	1,374.00	2.80	1,282.40	1.55	709.90	1.35	618.30	2.05	938.90	1.40	641.20
1.50	690.00	2.00	920.00	1.50	690.00	3.00	1,380.00	2.70	1,242.00	1.55	713.00	1.35	621.00	2.05	943.00	1.40	644.00
1.50	2,547.00	2.00	3,396.00	1.50	2,547.00	2.00	3,396.00	2.70	4,584.60	1.55	2,631.90	1.45	2,462.10	2.05	3,480.90	1.50	2,547.00
1.50	2,547.00	2.00	3,396.00	1.50	2,547.00	2.00	3,396.00	2.65	4,499.70	1.55	2,631.90	1.55	2,292.30	2.05	3,480.90	1.40	2,377.20
1.50	2,550.00	2.00	3,400.00	1.50	2,550.00	2.25	3,825.00	2.80	4,760.00	1.55	2,635.00	1.55	2,635.00	2.05	3,485.00	1.65	2,805.00
18.75	3,937.50	23.00	4,830.00	24.00	5,040.00	24.00	5,040.00	23.00	4,830.00	19.50	4,095.00	21.00	4,410.00	19.77	4,151.70	20.00	4,200.00
100.00	1,000.00	115.00	1,150.00	105.00	1,050.00	105.00	1,050.00	100.00	1,000.00	105.00	1,050.00	105.00	1,050.00	248.50	2,485.00	100.00	1,000.00
20.75	22,306.25	28.75	30,906.25	24.50	26,337.50	24.00	25,800.00	23.40	25,155.00	21.00	22,575.00	26.00	27,950.00	23.59	25,359.25	24.00	25,800.00
132.75	1,991.25	115.00	1,725.00	200.00	3,000.00	95.00	1,425.00	185.00	2,775.00	138.00	2,070.00	105.00	1,575.00	332.05	4,980.75	130.00	1,950.00
600.00	2,400.00	1,150.00	4,600.00	800.00	3,200.00	775.00	3,100.00	750.00	3,000.00	620.00	2,480.00	1,050.00	4,200.00	1,048.30	4,193.20	800.00	3,200.00
25.00	2,500.00	41.25	4,125.00	33.00	3,300.00	38.00	3,800.00	38.00	3,800.00	28.00	2,800.00	75.00	7,500.00	33.00	3,300.00	65.00	6,500.00
	202,747.66		210,030.70		260,705.80		180,521.00		230,649.90		205,648.35		197,650.40		212,137.48		190,552.10
18.00	9,576.00	18.00	9,576.00	18.30	9,735.60	17.00	9,044.00	14.00	7,448.00	15.00	7,980.00	16.50	8,778.00	20.80	11,065.60	17.00	9,044.00
18.00	14,580.00	18.00	14,580.00	18.30	14,823.00	17.00	13,770.00	14.00	11,340.00	15.15	12,271.50	18.00	14,580.00	15.58	12,619.80	19.00	15,390.00
20.00	3,040.00	20.00	3,040.00	21.00	3,192.00	20.00	3,040.00	16.00	2,432.00	17.00	2,584.00	23.00	3,496.00	19.24	2,924.48	22.00	3,344.00
19.00	47,025.00	19.00	47,025.00	18.20	45,045.00	17.00	42,075.00	15.00	37,125.00	16.00	39,600.00	16.00	39,600.00	19.71	48,782.25	16.00	39,600.00
52.00	5,720.00	54.75	6,022.50	55.00	6,050.00	53.00	5,830.00	46.00	5,060.00	50.00	5,500.00	39.50	4,345.00	46.80	5,148.00	31.00	3,410.00
46.00	13,110.00	49.60	14,136.00	52.00	14,820.00	44.00	12,540.00	39.00	11,115.00	43.00	12,255.00	50.00	14,250.00	42.90	12,226.50	45.00	12,825.00
34.00	36,550.00	37.00	39,775.00	35.30	37,947.50	32.00	34,400.00	28.00	30,100.00	31.40	33,755.00	41.00	44,075.00	27.20	29,240.00	36.00	38,700.00
900.00	7,200.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	725.00	5,200.00	790.00	6,320.00	650.00	5,200.00	725.00	5,800.00	1,175.00	9,400.00	988.00	7,904.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
775.00	3,100.00	875.00	3,500.00	600.00	2,400.00	980.00	3,920.00	525.00	2,100.00	580.00	2,320.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	988.00	3,952.00	900.00	3,600.00
	139,901.00		145,654.50		139,813.10		130,939.00		111,920.00		122,065.50		142,924.00		133,862.63		133,913.00
26.50	1,722.50	52.45	3,409.25	41.00	2,665.00	30.00	1,950.00	23.00	1,495.00	60.00	3,900.00	32.00	2,080.00	31.35	2,037.75	35.00	2,275.00
	1,722.50		3,409.25		2,665.00		1,950.00		1,495.00		3,900.00		2,080.00		2,037.75		2,275.00
500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	250.00	250.00	350.00	350.00	300.00	300.00	400.00	400.00	650.00	650.00	500.00	500.00
6.50	5,642.00	11.50	9,892.00	13.00	11,284.00	10.00	8,680.00	11.00	9,548.00	14.95	12,976.60	4.65	4,036.20	6.90	5,902.40	9.00	7,812.00
LS	30,000.00	LS	37,375.00	LS	28,800.00	LS	29,000.00	LS	27,500.00	LS	30,000.00	LS	34,200.00	LS	18,162.00	LS	34,000.00
0.14	938.00	0.40	2,680.00	0.21	1,407.00	0.35	2,345.00	0.20	1,340.00	0.15	1,005.00	0.20	1,340.00	0.40	2,680.00	0.25	1,675.00
0.61	286.70	1.60	752.00	0.60	282.00	1.40	658.00	0.50	235.00	0.60	282.00	0.50	235.00	1.61	756.70	0.60	282.00
7.50	232.50	28.75	891.25	6.30	195.30	26.00	806.00	6.00	186.00	7.70	238.70	6.00	186.00	50.00	1,550.00	6.30	195.30
3.35	1,105.50	7.50	2,475.00	3.20	1,056.00	7.00	2,310.00	3.00	990.00	3.50	1,155.00	3.00	990.00	7.48	2,468.40	3.10	1,023.00
8.25	437.25	57.50	3,047.50	21.00	1,113.00	53.00	2,809.00	20.00	1,060.00	8.60	455.80	20.00	1,060.00	57.50	3,047.50	21.00	1,113.00
115.00	805.00	155.00	1,085.00	105.00	735.00	140.00	980.00	100.00	700.00	119.00	833.00	100.00	700.00	155.25	1,086.75	105.00	735.00
71.00	1,420.00	97.75	1,955.00	27.00	540.00	90.00	1,800.00	25.00	500.00	74.00	1,480.00	25.00	500.00	97.75	1,955.00	27.00	540.00
2.00	14,200.00	1.10	7,810.00	0.15	1,065.00	1.00	7,100.00	0.40	2,840.00	0.10	710.00	0.15	1,065.00	1.09	7,739.00	0.20	1,420.00
	60,695.45		77,476.25		58,662.30		64,628.00		57,873.00		61,192.20		51,971.00		51,299.83		57,974.30
-	1,442,914.41	-	1,470,446.20	-	1,491,354.20	-	1,530,945.80	-	1,581,719.90	-	1,608,041.55	-	1,611,471.40	-	1,645,893.49	-	1,648,368.40
	7,376.92		8,074.26		7,714.52		9,295.04		8,040.16		6,721.00		10,794.08		9,209.17		13,118.32
-	1,450,291.33	-	1,478,520.46	-	1,499,068.72	-	1,540,240.84	-	1,589,760.06	-	1,614,762.55	-	1,622,265.48	-	1,655,102.66	-	1,661,486.72
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		n/a		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	BI 19, 55 and Bid Total Corrected		BI 34 and Bid Total Corrected		BI 78 and Bid Total Corrected						Bid Total Corrected		BI 92 and Bid Total Corrected		BI 16, 21, 59 & 86 and Bid Total Corrected		

Granite Northwest dba Wilder Construction Co. Watsonville, CA		BDZ Developers Inc. Everett, WA		Trico Contracting Inc Burlington, WA		Tiger Construction Ltd Everson, WA		Boss Construction Inc. Bellingham, WA		Thomco Construction Inc. Lake Stevens, WA		Dennis R. Craig Construction Inc. Redmond, WA	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
LS	1,000.00	LS	500.00	LS	500.00	LS	1,667.00	LS	3,625.00	LS	2,500.00	LS	900.00
EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00	EST	10,000.00
LS	152,000.00	LS	135,000.00	LS	150,000.00	LS	115,900.00	LS	188,586.00	LS	174,000.00	LS	155,680.00
53.50	102,720.00	90.00	172,800.00	42.00	80,640.00	52.65	101,088.00	84.47	162,182.40	42.00	80,640.00	51.80	99,456.00
LS	51,000.00	LS	15,000.00	LS	25,000.00	LS	36,400.00	LS	68,900.00	LS	35,000.00	LS	136,317.30
LS	7,000.00	LS	5,000.00	LS	7,000.00	LS	5,800.00	LS	12,875.00	LS	20,000.00	LS	7,681.30
LS	1,500.00	LS	20,000.00	LS	6,500.00	LS	94,500.00	LS	3,576.00	LS	15,000.00	LS	15,450.00
345.00	1,725.00	300.00	1,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	557.50	2,787.50	421.95	2,109.75	500.00	2,500.00	423.25	2,116.25
6.00	1,224.00	4.00	816.00	20.00	4,080.00	15.15	3,090.80	13.94	2,843.76	25.00	5,100.00	12.45	2,539.80
	328,169.00		360,616.00		286,220.00		371,233.10		454,697.91		344,740.00		430,140.35
24.00	67,680.00	42.00	118,440.00	25.00	70,500.00	16.75	47,235.00	14.68	41,397.60	27.75	78,255.00	22.20	62,604.00
12.00	4,380.00	55.00	20,075.00	40.00	14,600.00	16.55	6,040.75	50.60	18,469.00	39.60	14,454.00	22.20	8,103.00
11.00	8,910.00	35.00	28,350.00	11.50	9,315.00	16.95	13,729.50	11.64	9,428.40	15.00	12,150.00	17.80	14,418.00
LS	1,600.00	LS	1.00	LS	250.00	LS	5,329.00	LS	3,990.00	LS	15,000.00	LS	85,525.00
115.00	5,750.00	100.00	5,000.00	125.00	6,250.00	127.00	6,350.00	115.67	5,783.50	150.00	7,500.00	140.00	7,000.00
24.00	1,200.00	100.00	5,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	21.25	1,062.50	30.13	1,506.50	25.00	1,250.00	22.20	1,110.00
34.00	111,010.00	24.00	78,360.00	23.00	75,095.00	39.85	130,110.25	12.41	40,518.65	36.80	120,152.00	21.80	71,177.00
LS	7,000.00	LS	5,000.00	LS	5,000.00	LS	9,178.05	LS	4,314.00	LS	5,400.00	LS	7,058.00
28.00	77,560.00	25.00	69,250.00	18.00	49,860.00	19.73	54,652.10	15.00	41,550.00	20.00	55,400.00	18.20	50,414.00
34.00	8,160.00	30.00	7,200.00	25.00	6,000.00	23.74	5,697.60	21.71	5,210.40	22.00	5,280.00	23.20	5,568.00
	293,250.00		336,676.00		241,870.00		279,384.75		172,168.05		314,441.00		312,977.00
108.00	286,200.00	83.00	219,950.00	92.00	243,800.00	97.71	258,931.50	90.84	240,726.00	96.20	254,930.00	98.85	261,952.50
130.00	3,900.00	150.00	4,500.00	105.00	3,150.00	110.72	3,321.60	190.80	5,724.00	205.00	6,150.00	112.00	3,360.00
EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00	EST	4,650.00
61.00	26,535.00	50.00	21,750.00	64.00	27,840.00	72.15	31,385.25	61.26	26,648.10	62.50	27,187.50	151.50	65,902.50
84.00	61,320.00	50.00	36,500.00	85.00	62,050.00	93.10	67,963.00	82.88	60,502.40	88.10	64,313.50	139.75	102,017.50
	382,605.00		287,350.00		341,490.00		366,251.35		338,250.50		357,230.50		437,882.50
23.00	17,158.00	25.00	18,650.00	32.00	23,872.00	54.20	40,433.20	68.58	51,160.68	45.00	33,570.00	40.20	29,989.20
36.00	18,756.00	30.00	15,630.00	40.00	20,840.00	49.55	25,815.55	88.33	46,019.93	56.75	29,566.75	59.80	31,155.80
36.00	13,356.00	25.00	9,275.00	42.00	15,582.00	33.90	12,576.90	95.98	35,608.58	57.50	21,332.50	47.45	17,603.95
45.00	37,080.00	30.00	24,720.00	52.00	42,848.00	46.05	37,945.20	106.99	88,159.76	75.00	61,800.00	58.75	48,410.00
2.00	4,924.00	1.00	2,462.00	0.50	1,231.00	1.20	2,954.40	1.33	3,274.46	1.00	2,462.00	2.95	7,262.90
2,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,161.00	4,322.00	4,106.68	8,213.36	2,850.00	5,700.00	2,672.45	5,344.90
990.00	24,750.00	800.00	20,000.00	1,250.00	31,250.00	1,175.00	29,375.00	2,155.82	53,895.50	1,315.00	32,875.00	929.00	23,225.00
2,150.00	17,200.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	2,529.00	20,232.00	3,740.75	29,926.00	2,850.00	22,800.00	2,728.00	21,824.00
4,500.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,709.00	4,709.00	5,676.00	5,676.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,716.00	3,716.00
4,000.00	16,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	4,029.00	16,116.00	6,078.03	24,312.12	4,350.00	17,400.00	4,447.35	17,789.40
6,400.00	6,400.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,327.00	4,327.00	8,038.00	8,038.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,925.00	7,925.00
1,150.00	3,450.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	300.00	900.00	1,611.00	4,833.00	170.31	510.93	750.00	2,250.00	774.75	2,324.25
530.00	1,590.00	300.00	900.00	750.00	2,250.00	336.00	1,008.00	542.71	1,628.13	650.00	1,950.00	430.90	1,292.70
400.00	2,400.00	300.00	1,800.00	550.00	3,300.00	486.50	2,919.20	218.36	1,310.16	500.00	3,000.00	774.75	4,648.50
400.00	2,000.00	300.00	1,500.00	225.00	1,125.00	486.50	2,432.50	119.99	599.95	300.00	1,500.00	566.00	2,830.00
590.00	2,950.00	300.00	1,500.00	575.00	2,875.00	428.50	2,142.50	296.16	1,480.80	415.00	2,075.00	355.25	1,776.25
34.00	10,030.00	50.00	14,750.00	32.00	9,440.00	29.75	8,599.25	50.22	14,814.90	75.00	22,125.00	41.00	12,095.00
150.00	2,700.00	50.00	900.00	65.00	1,170.00	108.00	1,944.00	103.48	1,862.64	100.00	1,800.00	61.60	1,108.80
2.00	626.00	1.00	313.00	2.00	626.00	1.89	591.57	7.65	2,394.45	5.00	1,565.00	4.35	1,361.55
	190,870.00		161,900.00		206,009.00		223,276.07		378,886.35		274,271.25		241,683.20
38.00	6,080.00	50.00	8,000.00	90.00	14,400.00	60.65	9,704.00	71.93	11,508.80	72.00	11,520.00	77.75	12,440.00
48.00	55,200.00	70.00	80,500.00	60.00	69,000.00	60.65	69,747.50	83.06	95,519.00	91.00	104,650.00	56.70	65,205.00
1,175.00	3,525.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	897.50	2,692.50	995.91	2,987.73	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,254.80	3,764.40
2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,700.00	8,500.00	1,637.00	8,185.00	1,696.27	8,481.35	2,400.00	12,000.00	2,112.20	10,561.00
	74,805.00		103,000.00		94,900.00		90,329.00		118,496.88		132,370.00		91,970.40
40.00	12,400.00	25.00	7,750.00	85.00	26,350.00	50.00	15,500.00	38.26	11,860.60	50.00	15,500.00	51.85	16,073.50
200.00	4,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	400.00	8,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	165.36	3,307.20	250.00	5,000.00	300.00	6,000.00
13.00	5,525.00	24.00	10,200.00	20.00	8,500.00	10.75	4,568.75	20.41	8,674.25	20.00	8,500.00	19.85	8,436.25
200.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	2,200.00	11,000.00	3,245.00	16,225.00	2,199.50	10,997.50			2,213.60	11,068.00
67.00	5,494.00	100.00	8,200.00	60.00	4,920.00	52.30	4,288.50	62.54	5,128.28	85.00	6,970.00	54.00	4,428.00
3.25	10,595.00	5.00	16,300.00	3.50	11,410.00	3.29	10,725.40	3.41	11,116.80	5.00	16,300.00	5.00	10,432.00
3.00	600.00	7.00	1,400.00	4.00	800.00	11.05	2,210.00	7.19	1,438.00	10.00	2,000.00	12.95	2,590.00
EST	40,000.00	EST	40,000.00	EST	40,000.00	EST	40,000.00	EST	40,000.00	EST	40,000.00	EST	40,000.00
2,600.00	2,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,048.00	2,048.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	5,572.00	5,572.00
5.00	21,925.00	2.00	8,770.00	6.00	26,310.00	4.04	17,715.40	6.04	26,485.40	7.00	30,695.00	11.20	49,112.00
32.00	26,304.00	32.00	26,304.00	36.00	29,892.00	55.35	45,497.70	31.80	26,139.60	35.00	28,770.00	42.55	34,976.10

